Community Unit School District 200

High School Course Fee Schedule 2025-2026

High School Course Fees (9-12)

Course Fees will be assessed in PushCoin in September 2025 (Semester 1) and January 2026 (Semester 2), or when

enrolled in course

ART

Fee

Description

2025-2026 Cost (Per)

AP Art Studio

Supplies, paint, pencils, erasers, variety
of paper, brushes for individual projects

$25.00 per semester

AP Art History

Supplies, paint, pencils, erasers, variety
of paper, brushes for individual projects

$25.00 per semester

Art and Design

Paper, pencils, erasers, paints, brushes,
compasses, glue for individual projects

$25.00 per semester

Ceramics 1, 2, Studio

Clay, tools, glazes, chemical, firing
materials for individual projects

$25.00 per semester

Commercial Art 1, 2, Studio

Variety of paper, marking instruments,
illustration board, wet/dry acetate, toner,
airbrush materials for individual projects

$25.00 per semester

Drawing 1, 2, Studio

Paper, ink, markers, illustration board,
sketch paper, solder, hand tools,
polishing compounds for individual
projects

$25.00 per semester

Jewelry 1, 2, Studio

Metals, saw blades, emery paper, solder,
hand tools, polishing compounds for
individual projects

$25.00 per semester

Painting 1, 2, Studio

Canvas panels/special paper, brushes,
acrylic paint, oil paint for individual
projects

$25.00 per semester

Photography 1, 2, Studio

Chemicals, printing paper, contrast
filters, small tools, toner for individual
projects

$35.00 per semester

Sculpture and Mixed Media

Variety of paper, foam board, cardboard,
wire, glass and plaster for individual
projects

$25.00 per semester

CAREER AND TECH ED

Fee

Description

2025-2026 Cost (Per)

Architectural Construction

General drafting supplies

$5.00 per semester

Architectural Drafting 1, 2, Seminar

General drafting supplies

$5.00 per semester

Baking and Pastry

Consumable food and pantry supplies

$30.00 per semester

CAD1,2

General drafting supplies

$5.00 per semester

Cooking Up Success (WWSHS ONLY)

Consumable food and pantry supplies

$30.00 per semester

Culinary Arts and Nutrition 1, 2

Consumable food and pantry supplies

$30.00 per semester

Contemporary Broadcast Media

Variety of paper, illustration board,
toner, chemicals, editing and publishing
materials

$25.00 per semester

Interior Design 1

General supplies

$5.00 per semester

Food Science

Consumable food, pantry, and lab
supplies

$30.00 per semester

Graphic Design 1, 2, Studio

Variety of paper, illustration board,
toner, air brush for individual projects

$25.00 per semester

International Cuisine

Consumable food and pantry supplies

$30.00 per semester

*Fees for students approved for partial waiver of fees, per Board Policy 4.140, will be reduced by 50%

with the exception of Drivers Ed

- Fees for Drivers Ed will be waived for any student qualifying for full or partial waiver of fees

=

o

|

.. \ehe,
District
200

Inspirin,
Excpellengce



Community Unit School District 200

High School Course Fee Schedule 2025-2026

=

High School Course Fees (9-12)

Course Fees will be assessed in PushCoin in September 2025 (Semester 1) and January 2026 (Semester 2), or when

enrolled in course

FOREIGN LANGUAGE

Fee

Description

2025-2026 Cost (Per)

AP French (WWSHS ONLY)

AP French language and culture exam
preparation

$30.00 per semester

German 1 (1) Genial Klick A1 Workbook $24.95 per year

German 2 (1) Genial Klick A2 Workbook $29.95 per year

German 4 (A) (WNHS ONLY) Genial Klick B1 Workbook $29.95 per year

Spanish 1 (I) (WNHS ONLY) Asi se dice! 1 Workbook and Audio $11.70 per year
Activities

Spanish 2 (I) (WNHS ONLY) Asi se dice! 2 Workbook and Audio $11.70 per year
Activities

Spanish 3 (A) (WNHS ONLY) Asi se dice! 3 Workbook and Audio $11.70 per year
Activities

Spanish 4 (A) (WNHS ONLY) Asi se dice! 3 Workbook and Audio $11.20 per year
Activities

AP Spanish (WWSHS ONLY) AP Spanish Preparing for the Language | $49.00 per year

and Culture Exam

MUSIC
Fee Description 2025-2026 Cost (Per)
Music Course Fees Music course fees will be assessed Varies
based on individual
student/performance group needs
through program directors
PE, HEALTH, DRIVERS ED
Fee Description 2025-2026 Cost (Per)
PE Course Fees PE course fees for specific courses Varies
(e.g., bowling, etc.) will be assessed by
individual instructors
Heart Rate Monitor Strap Heart rate strap to be used in all PE $16.00 per year

courses. The same heart rate strap may
be used in Grades 6-12

Life and Fitness — Bowling (WWSHS
ONLY)

Bus transportation cost and the cost of
the activity at the business

$80.00 per semester

Lifetime and Fitness — Golf (WWSHS

Bus transportation cost and the cost of

$40.00 per semester

ONLY) the activity at the business

Lifetime and Fitness — Adventure Bus transportation cost and the cost of $75.00 per semester

(WWSHS ONLY) the activity at the business

RTE CPR mouthpiece, miscellaneous first $10.00 per semester
aid supplies

Drivers Ed Enrollment in Drivers Education course | $250.00 per semester*

*Fees for students approved for partial waiver of fees, per Board Policy 4.140, will be reduced by 50%

with the exception of Drivers Ed

- Fees for Drivers Ed will be waived for any student qualifying for full or partial waiver of fees
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Community Unit School District 200

High School Course Fee Schedule 2025-2026

High School Course Fees (9-12)

enrolled in course

Course Fees will be assessed in PushCoin in September 2025 (Semester 1) and January 2026 (Semester 2), or when

SCIENCE

Fee

Description

2025-2026 Cost (Per)

AP Biology (A)

Live materials, DNA enzymes,
chemicals, general lab materials, online
software licenses, data collection
technology

$40.00 per year

Biology (A, I)

Live material, glassware, chemicals,
general lab materials, student
whiteboards, whiteboard supplies,
online software licenses, data collection
technology

$20.00 per year

AP Environmental Biology

Plan specimens, live material,
chemicals, general lab materials, online
software licenses, data collection
technology, field log books

$40.00 per year

Environmental Biology

Plan specimens, live materials,
chemicals, general lab materials, field
log books

$20.00 per year

AP Chemistry (A)

Chemicals, glassware, general lab
materials, online software licenses, data
collection technology

$40.00 per year

Chemistry (A, 1)

Chemicals, batteries, glassware, balance
repair, periodic tables, general lab
materials, student whiteboards,
whiteboard supplies, online software
licenses, data collection technology

$15.00 per year

AP Physics A

Batteries, resistors, graph paper,
conductive paper, conductive ink, light
bulbs, online software licenses, data
collection technology

$15.00 per year

Physics (A, 1)

Batteries, graph paper, conductive
paper, conductive ink, light bulbs, film
tape, springs, student whiteboards,
whiteboard supplies, online software
licenses, data collection technology

$15.00 per year

Human Anatomy and Physiology (1)

Multiple dissection specimens and
dissection kits, EKG sensors,
disposable mouthpieces, chemicals,
online software licenses, data collection
technology, general lab materials

$40.00 per semester

equipment, general lab materials

Astronomy Light filters, lenses, celestial maps, $10.00 per semester
laser pointers
Geology (1) Solid materials, mineral testing $10.00 per semester

Forensic Science

Kits to examine and analyze
fingerprints, amino acid fingerprint
identification, blood splatter patterns,
photo documentation and handwriting,
variety of chemicals and powder
necessary for evidence gathering

$15.00 per semester

*Fees for students approved for partial waiver of fees, per Board Policy 4.140, will be reduced by 50%

with the exception of Drivers Ed

- Fees for Drivers Ed will be waived for any student qualifying for full or partial waiver of fees
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